



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

WANG YMCA OF CHINATOWN

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your hard work and efforts in organizing the Holiday Celebration and Christmas Party. Thank you to your team for bringing together residents and members of the community together to share and celebrate the festive joy ahead of the holiday season.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	

